
Concepto Ayuda a Subsidio 

Subsidio 

Sector 

(económico 

o social)  Beneficiario  RFC  Monto Pagado

401 X X Magdalena Marquez Trujillo MATM820722 160.00$        

401 X X Petra Ilda Aguirre Muñoz AUMP751218 190.00$        

401 X X Ma. Guadalupe Marquez Gonzalez MAGG451231 460.00$        

401 X X Irene Rodriguez Gutierrez ROGI770201 248.00$        

401 X X Maria de la Luz Tostado Garcia TOGL600107 223.00$        

401 X X Susana de la Asuncion Galvan Ruiz GARS911110 190.00$        

401 X X Yolanda Guillen Vazquez GUVY670101 278.00$        

401 X X Gloria Yazmin Muñoz Romero MURG920418 132.00$        

401 X X Teodora Martinez Gonzalez MAGT571218 284.00$        

401 X X Antonia Martinez Santillan MASA480723 148.00$        

401 X X Jose Martinez Bañuelos MABJ380227 248.00$        

401 X X Ramona Gomez Tostado GOTR651118 234.00$        

401 X X Maria de la Luz Enriquez  Ramirez ENRL690913 2,000.00$    

401 X X Maria de la Asuncion Flores GutierrezFOGA801204 350.00$        

401 X X Hermelinda Valdez Avila VAAH831113 2,600.00$    

401 X X Senen Gonzalez Renteria GORS460730 600.00$        

401 X X MigueL Angel Lopez Gomez LOGA901117 58.00$          

401 X X Maria Celia Cabrera Noriega CANC621102 812.00$        

401 X X Ruben Loza Gutierrez LOGR600901 590.00$        

401 X X Eva Contreras Eligio COEE521202 304.00$        

401 X X Maria Beatriz Lozano Orozco LOOB550818 304.00$        

401 X X Maria de la Asuncion Perez GonzalezPEGA810817 272.00$        

401 X X Celina Cholico Espinoza COEC780703 204.00$        

401 X X Antonia Almendarez  Jasso AEJA430419 643.00$        

401 X X J. Refugio Jimenez Garcia JIGR530704 1,859.00$    

401 X X San Juana Padilla Loza PALS800605 920.00$        

401 X X Maria del CarmenMartin Padilla MAPC750716 152.00$        

401 X X Altagracia Gomez Gutierrez GOGA470627 332.00$        

401 X X Maria Celia Cabrera Noriega CANC621102 719.20$        

401 X X Eva Contreras Eligio COEE521202 617.00$        

401 X X Hermelinda Valdez Avila VAAH831113 643.00$        

401 X X Maria Guadalupe Marquez GonzalezMAGG451231 246.00$        

401 X X Maria Guadalupe Cabrera ContrerasCACG870920 812.00$        

401 X X Senen Gonzalez Renteria GORS460730 1,354.00$    

401 X X Erika Jimenez Duarte JIDE980302 406.00$        

401 X X Antonia Martinez Santillan MASA480723 148.00$        

401 X X Yolanda Guillen Vazquez GUVY670101 278.00$        

401 X X Ana Karina Castañeda Dominguez CADA880425 250.00$        

401 X X Jose Martinez Bañuelos MABJ380227 248.00$        

401 X X San Juana Padilla Loza PALS800605 308.00$        

401 X X Ruben Loza Gutierrez LOHR600901 1,095.00$    

401 X X Jorge Reyes Rodriguez RERJ800408 223.00$        

401 X X Cecilia Ruiz Lomeli RULC720415 230.00$        

401 X X Maria Concepcion Reynoso SanchezRESC510601 306.00$        

401 X X San Juana Padilla Loza PALS800605 608.00$        

401 X X Jose Alfonso Martinez Ramirez MARA750123 539.00$        

401 X X Acencion Ibaraa Santos IASA610729 290.00$        

401 X X Fidencio Lopez Mendoza LOMF531116 74.00$          

401 X X Jose Martinez Bañuelos MABJ380227 248.00$        

401 X X Maria de la Asuncion Mora Romo MORA751012 223.00$        

401 X X Espéranza Carrillo Salcedo CASE400511 1,372.00$    

401 X X Maria de la Luz Mendoza Jimenez MEJL710614 148.00$        

401 X X Maria de Jesus Gonzalez Hernandez GOHJ240311 464.00$        

401 X X Antonia Martinez Santillan MASA480723 124.00$        

401 X X Yolanda Guillen Vazquez GUVY670101 278.00$        

401 X X Guillermina Loza Carmona LOCG670326 234.00$        
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401 X X Maria Ester Zamarripa Vera ZAVE800722 246.00$        

401 X X Luis Lopez Gonzalez LOGL431011 270.00$        

401 X X Margarita Delgado Acosta DEAM580911 464.00$        

401 X X Marta Ester Padilla Gutierrez PAGM670425 774.00$        

401 X X Senen Gonzalez Renteria GORS460730 600.00$        

401 X X Estela de la Asuncion Jimenez MedinaJIME820726 140.00$        

401 X X Hermelinda Valdez Avila VAAH831113 1,300.00$    

401 X X Maria Celia Cabrera Noriega CANC621102 417.60$        

401 X X Patricia Valdez Gerrero VAGP900210 290.00$        

401 X X Jose Alfonso Martinez Ramirez MARA750123 308.00$        

401 X X Cecilia Ruiz Lomeli RULC720415 462.00$        

401 X X Juan Medina Tostado METJ511122 924.00$        

401 X X Horacio Perez Reyes REPH850215 1,740.00$    

401 X X Marta Ester Padilla Gutierrez PAGM670425 103.50$        


